
启 翔 股 份 有 限 公 司
CHEE SIANG INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

CS-747
CS-747L

No:7470002

MODEL

GOLDEN WHEEL



GOLDEN WHEEL
MODEL: CS-747/747L 

INDEX PAGE 

A , ~ tt ;f*~ ;f._ ------------ ARM BED AND IT 'S ACCESSORIES ----------:-:-------- 2-3 
B , {f ;f*-~ ;f._ ------------ PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM ------------------------- 4-5 
C , JJ _fib~ ;f._ ------------ KN I FE SHAFT MECHANISM -------------------------- 6-9 
D, J!jf4~Jf JJ i~;f- ------ FEEDING MECHANISM AND KNIFE GRINDING MECHANISM - 10-11 
E , J1I JJ i~ ;f._ ------------ KI NFE GR I ND I NG MECHANISM ----------------------- 12-13 
F , i! jf!f- i~ ;f._ ------------ FEED I NG MECHANISM ------------------------------ 14-15 
G , i! jf!f- -tfal ~ i~ ;f._ -------- FEED REGULATING -------------------------------- 16-1 7 
H, Mt14 ---------------- ACCESSORIES------------------------------------ 18-19 
I , 4~ J31J ~c.14 #ll ---------- SPECIAL PARTS ---------------------------------- 20-21 
J , ~ 14 Jt h.~ ~ ~ tt 1t m~, -- NUMERICAL PARTS-LI ST --------------------------- 22-23 



GOLDEN WHEEL

2 

A-CS747/747L 

M.3000-0A( 7 4 7) 

Y-1-01(747L) 

ZSD09004 

J 

~ 
ZSK0800.3 

ARM BED AND ITS ACCESSORIES 

M1012-0A 

~~- M1000-0A(747) 

Y-2-02(747L) 

ZSN15002 



GOLDEN WHEEL
A' CS-747/747L ;.f.\.ft{~if~ ARM BED AND IT'S ACCESSORIES 
~ 14- ~ti.~ 
Part No 
A1015-0A 
Al019-0A 
M1000-0A 
M1010-0A 
MlOll-OA 
M1012- 0A 
Ml014- 0A 
M3000-0A 
M4027-0A 
M4028-0A 
M4029-0C 
M4045-0A 
M4046-0A 
M4080-0A 
M4081-0A 
M4082-0A 
M4087-0A 
M4404-0C 
MT-001 
WA0690I2 
Y-1-01 
Y-2-02 
YD060024 
ZMF0600l 
ZSC09005 
ZSC11002 
ZSD09004 
ZSD20003 
ZSK08003 
ZSL20004 
ZSN15002 
ZSQ09006 
ZSQ15002 

Name of Part 

~,,tf&... ---------------- Plate -------------------------------------­
~P4r ---------------- Rivet --------------------------------------
#t & --------------- Bed ---------------------------------------
f:;fj~1i_ -------------- Cover -------------------- -----------------­
B[ t,jf- 9~ l. ----------- Belt Cover Plate-------------------------­
Bl t.il'J:.l. ----------- Belt Cover Lid---- -----------------------­
~ 1;- ~ t~. "*11 i}b ------- Clutch Control Block ------------------- ---
$1 ----------------- Arm ---------------------------------------
~ ~ ;ffi ------------- Worm Gear Box ----------------------------­
~ ~ ;ffi l. -----------Worm Gear Box Cover-----------------------
~.PW ---------------- Nut ----------------------------------------
;fl- till 1! ~ ~ --------- Transmission Shaft ----------- ------------­
V Bl. t.il' J:_ l. J.I:. i}b ----- Belt Cover Lid Stopper -------------------­
if t& A --------------Slide Plate A ----------------------------­
if t& B --------------Slide Plate B ----------------------------­
if t& C --------------Slide Plate C ----------------------------­
Jt..#1., ----------- - - -- Ruler------------------------------------­
iJJ h1i J.I:. #; ;f.& --------- Waste Feeder Metals ----------------------­
~,,tX* ---------------- Name Plate --------------------------------­
if~ III ------------- Washer------------------------------------
if ----------------- Arm ---------------------------------------
{~hit --------------- Bed - --------------------------------------
5' t- 4* ----------- -- Spring Pin --------------------------------
!~ #.,* --------------- Screw (M6xl. Oxl 7) ---------------------- ---
~ - ---------------Screw (9/64-40x7.5) ----------------------­
!~~* --------------- Screw (ll/64-40x9) -----------------------­
~f(.% ---------------- Screw (9/ 64-40*9) -------------------------­
!~~* --------------- Screw (5/16-24x21) ----------------- - -----­
~- --------------- Screw (PTl/8) -----------------------------
!~ 1'11 ------------ --- Nut (5/l 6-24x7) ---------------------------
!~ 1'11 ------------ - -- Nut (15/64-28x12) -------------------------
!~ #.,* --------------- Screw ( 9/ 64-40x6) -------------------------
~ - --------------- Screw (15/64-28x31) -----------------------

14-tt 
747 

1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
0 
0 
1 
2 
3 
8 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Q, TY 1t tt 
747L Remarks 

1 
4 
0 
1 
1 
1 
1 
0 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
8 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

3 



GOLDEN WHEEL
B.CS-747/747L 

ZSB150.3.3 ~ ZSG12026 

~.~ 
M1186-0A ZSK15009 

M12.34-0A 

4 

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 

ZSB32001 ____..,, 

M1180-0A ---NS;~ 

ZSN15002 

·~ 
M1185-0A 

ZSA09t;sb 

ZSQ12001 f 
ZSA09006 

ZSK15011 

~ YA050180 

ZSG12025 

M1187-0A 

M1181-0A 



GOLDEN WHEEL
B ~ CS-747/747L {f,%!1f~t• PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 
~ 14 ~t h.!!i 
Part No 
M1180-0A 
M1181-0A 
Mll83-0A 
M1184-0A 
M1185-0A 
M1186-0A 
M1187-0A 
M1200-0A 
M1231-0A 
M1234-0A 
YA050180 
ZMK05004 
ZSA09006 
ZSB12012 
ZSB15033 
ZSB32001 
ZSG12025 
ZSG12026 
ZSK15009 
ZSK15011 
ZSN15002 
ZSQ12001 

Name of Part 

.:}lf1 ;!'*- --------------- Presser Bar ---------------------- --------­

.:}f ;!'*- tt. t!f ----------- Presser Bar Lifter Lever -----------------­

.:}f ;!'*- tt. ~ ----------- Presser Bar Litter Bracket ---------------­

.!l !.i!i 5' I- ----------- Presser Bar Spring-----------------------­

.:}f ;!'*- 00 ~ :f& --------- Presser Foot Side Plates ------------------

.:}f Jlefl ~¥-I- ;f& --------- Presser Foot Spring -----------------------

.:}f Jlefl fib#!- ~G; --------- Presser Foot Shatt Hook Meta 1 -------------

.:}fl*- .#t t~ ----------- Presser Bar Lifter -----------------------­

.:tip Jlefl --------------- Presser Foot -----------------------------­

.:}f Jlefl fib ------------- Presser Foot Shatt -----------------------­
+fr ~ill ------------ - Pin ------- -------------------------------­
*~A% --------------- Screw (M5x0. 9xll) ------------------------­
~- -------------- - Screw (9/64-40x10) -----------------------­
~A% - ------------- - Screw (3/16-28x15) -----------------------­
*~A% --------------- Screw (15/64-28x23) ----------------------­
!~A% --------------- Screw (l/2-28xl3. 5) ----------------------­
~- --------------- Screw (3/16-26) --------------------------­
!~A% --------------- Screw (3/16-32) --------------------------­
*~A% --------------- Screw ( 15/ 64-28) -------------------------­
*~A% -------------- - Screw (15/64-28) -------------------------­
*~ ~~ --------------- Nut (15/64-28xl 2) -------------------------
*~A% --------------- Screw (3/16-28x5.4) -----------------------

14-:tt 
747 

1 
1 
·l 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

Q, TY 1l tt 
747L Remarks 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

5 



GOLDEN WHEEL
C.CS-747/747L KNIFE SHAFT MECHANISM 

-"1 
/ ' /- I 

M4013-0~/-/ [ZSA18004 
/ ' 

/ I 
/, [ ZSA 18003 

ZMJ05002 

( 

M6111-0A 

M6112-0A YD030018 

M4026-0Z 

M6114-0A M4025-1A 

M1316-0A 
M4014-0A 

6 BB6004ZZ M1317-0A 



GOLDEN WHEEL
C .. CS-747/747L 71 .tw~~J4. KNIFE SHAFT MECHANSIM 
~ 14- !JJt ~~ 
Part No 
BB6004ZZ 
BB6203ZZ 
KA003013 
Mll06-0A 
Ml107-0A 
Mll08-0A 
M1315-0A 
M1316-0A 
M1317-0A 
M4010- 1A 
M4012-1A 
M4014-0A 
M4015-0A 
M4016-1A 
M4017-1A 
M4025-1A 
M4026-0Z 
M6110-1A 
M6111-0A 
M6112-0A 
M6113-0A 
M6114-0A 
YA030110 
YA040060 
YD030018 
ZMB06002 
ZMJ05002 
ZSA18003 
ZSA18004 

Name of Part 

i.! 1*. .fib 11<. ----------- Ba 11 Bearing -------------------------------
i.! Ji .fib 1J<. ----------- Ball Bearing -------------------------------
-f- 00 1fJ, iJt ----------- Knife Shaft Key ---------------------------­
lfn ~t t& (;6) --------- Pulley Shaft Flange ------------------------
00 k..tdi ------------- Flange Shafts -----------------------------­
lfn .~t :f&. fa.Ji ----------- Pulley Shaft Flange Assy. -----------------­
JJ J4 tJ!Jtlre+ -------Knife Adjusting Handle--------------------­
JJ J4 tftJ ti J;jZ 1f} {ilj ----- Knife Adjusting Knob ----------------------­
JJ J4 t)!Jt[;Je.f-~ ----- Knife Adjusting Handle Knob---------------­
JJ .fib --------------- Knife Shaft -------------------------------­
JJ .tdi*~ -----------Knife Shaft Lead Pipe---------------------­
JJ .fib*~ $Jt - -------- Knife Shaft Lead Pipe Key -----------------­
ti: fJ ~;ft!/.* --------- Rubber Bushings ---------------------------­
~IE --------------- Washer------------------------------------­
~-~ti ----------- Nut---------------------------------------­
JJ .fdi~t~ ----------- Knife Shaft Worm --------------------------­
JJ .tdi ~ t~fa.ll ---------- Knife Shaft Worm --------------------------­
JJ J4 --------------- Knife -------------------------------------­
JJ J4 •• ----------- Knife Inner Cover-------------------------­
JJ J4 pq l. ----------- Knife Inner Cover -------------------------­
JJ J4 pq l.~i* -------Knife Insert Pin---------------------------
00 k. t& ------------- Fixing Plate ------------------------------­
if fr i* ------------- Pin ---------------------------------------­
if fr~* -------:------ Pin ----------------------------------------
4-ft ~ ~.ili ------------- Taper Pin ---------------------------------­
~ - ---------------Screw (M6xl.Ox10) -------------------------­
~- ---------------Screw (M5x0.8xl) -------------------------­
!~ ~'* --------------- Screw ( 9/32-28xa 9) ------------------------­
~ - ---------------Screw (9/32-28x4.5) ------------------------

14- it 
747 

2 
1 

' ' 1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
2 
2 

Q, TY {ff tt 

7471 Remarks 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
2 
2 

7 



GOLDEN WHEEL
C.CS-747/747L 

KA003016 

M1100-0~. 
KA003010 

ZMU160~. 

8 

KNIFE SHAFT MECHANISM 
M1105-0A ZML 16001 

M1102-0A 

ZSD20003 

M1101-0A .1 
ZSA15036 

BB6203ZZ 

I ZSL 16005 

. -~ I 2!8°~~~~9008 
-~ YA060160 

o I~ 1",~ 
M4332-0A -~ 

~4334-0A M4333-0A I 
I ~" ZSQ09001 M 4120- OA 

M4337-0A 

ZSK15012 



GOLDEN WHEEL
C ~ CS-7 47 / 7 47L JJ ~ro~~~- KNIFE SHAFT MECHANISM 
~ 1t ~J}(. ~~ 

Part No 
BB6203ZZ 
KA003010 
KA003016 
MllOO-OA 
MllOl-OA 
M1102-0A 
M1103-0A 
M1104-0A 
M1105-0A 
M4120-0A 
M4332-0A 
M4333-0A 
M4334-0A 
M4337-0A 
M4338-0A 
YA060160 
ZML16001 
ZMU16001 
ZSA15036 
ZSB09046 
ZSD20003 
ZSG09008 
ZSK15012 
ZSK16013 
ZSL16005 
ZSQ09001 

Name of Part 

;,tt Ji.-'ili 11<. ----------- Pulley Shaft Bearings ---------------------
-} !!] * ~ ----------- Pu 11 ey Shaft Key ( Sma 11) ------------------
-} !!] 7l} ~ ----------- Pulley Shaft Key (large) ------------------
V It t.if- ~-'iii --------- Pulley Shaft -----------------------------­
V It t.if- ~ ~ t-: 1f ----- Pulley Shaft Metal -----------------------­
$iii%~ ~Ji ----------- Clutch Assy. -----------------------------­
$iii% ~ ~Ji --------- Clutch Bushing --------:-------------------­
$ii!%~ ------------- Clutch-----------------------------------­
V It t.if- ~ --------- -- Pulley -----------------------------------­
~ % ~ te -t --------- C 1 utch Lever -----------------------------­
!lift% ~ te -t -'iii ------- C 1 utch Lever Shaft -----------------------­
$ift % ~ 5¥- -It& ------- Clutch Lever Spring ----------------------­
~ft%~ -'if -----------Clutch Arm-------------------------------­
~ft%~ ;J1'L 1f 5¥- -I ----- Clutch Spring ----------------------------­
if f/J i.Ji ----------- -- Clutch Slide Block ------------------------
4- % i~ ------------- Pin --------------------------------------­
~ti --------------- Nut (M16xl. 5x7) --------------------------­
~ti --------------- Nut (M16xl.5x7) --------------------------­
~- --------------- Screw (15/64-28xll) ----------------------­
~~~~ -------------- - Screw (9/64-40x3) ------------------------­
~- --------------- Screw (5/16-24x13) -----------------------­
~~~~ --------------- Screw (9/64-40) --------------------------­
~- --------------- Screw (15/64-28) -------------------------­
~- -------- ------- Screw (1/4-40) ---------------------------­
~~ --------------- Nut (1/4-40x4) ---------------------------­
~- --------------- Screw (9/64-40x6) -------------------------

1ttt 
747 

2 
1 
1' . 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Q, TY 11 t:t. 
747L Remarks 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

9 



GOLDEN WHEEL
D.CS-747/747L 

M4040-0A 

KA002510 

~ 
OAGMl 21803 -, , 

M4041-0C 

M4020-0A 

ZMB24001 

M4051-0A 

ZSK08003 

10 

FEEDING MECHANISM AND KNIFE GRINDING MECHANISM 
KA00.3016 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

(BB6002ZZ 

/ 

ZML14001 

M4130-0:cl/ 

/~ 

i -~ '/~/ M4042-0A 
v-

ZSA15025 

~ ZSA15005 

-~ YD030018 

'"-~ 

h---- WA069010 

,,,____ BB-626ZZ 

M4052-0A 

,,_______ M4053-0A 

M1.322-0A 



GOLDEN WHEEL
D ~ CS-747/747L 3!11'4~~, JJ ~it4: FEEDING MECHANISM AND KNIFE GRINDING MECHANSIM 
~ 14'- ~ ~.~ ~ 14'- ~ {1}. Name of Part 14'- it 
Part No 747 
BB6002ZZ 5f. J.i -*w 11<- ----------- Pu 11 ey Shaft Bearings --------------------- 1 
BB-626ZZ 5f. J.i ~ 11<- ----------- Pul 1 ey Shaft Bearings --------------------- 4 
KA002510 f- 00 Jt; $1i ----------- Knife Shaft Key --------------------------- 1. 
KA003016 f- 00 % $1i ------ ----- Knife Shaft Key --------------------------- 1 
Ml322-0A f*: -*w V Jt ~ --------- Main Shaft Belt -------------- ------------- 1 
M4020-0A .fi fdi -jr tit ----------- Main Shaft Worm Gear ---------------------- 1 
M4040-0A .fi -'di --------------- Main Shaft -------------------------------- 1 
M4040-0Z ~4iHn. --------------- Main Shaft -------------------------------- 1 
M4041-0C .fi -'di #if* /f --------- Main Shaft Front Bushing ------------------ 1 
M4042-0A ilf' ~ -*w 11<- i~ -~·* ------- Main Shaft Beaning Holder Screw ----------- 1 
M4050-0A if- Jt ~ ~ {rr. tt. ~ ----- Be 1 t Guide Bracket ------------------------ 1 
M4051-0A if- Jt ~ ~ 1idt. ~*di --- Belt Guide Bracket Shaft ------------------ 1 
M4052-0A if- Jt ~tit ----------- Be 1 t Gui de Pu 11 eys ------------------------ 2 
M4053-0A if- Jt ~tit *di --------- Belt Guide Pulley Shafts ------------------ 2 
M4056-0A if- Jt ~ tt. ~ 5' -I ----- Belt Guide Bracket Spring ----------------- 1 
M4130-0A V ~Jt~~ ---------- Main Shaft Pulley------------------------- 1 
OAGM121803 i~~t ---------------- Oil Seat ------------------------------------ 1 
WA069010 if-~ IE ------------- Washer ------------------------------------ 2 
YD030018 tit t~ ~ti ------------- Taper Pin --------------------------------- 1 
ZMB24001 i~ t* --------------- Screw (M24xl. Ox7) ------------------------- 1 
ZML14001 ii .P'fl --------------- Nut (Ml4xl. 5x8) --------------------------- 1 
ZSA15005 i~ t* --------------- Ser ew (l 5/64-28xl 3) ----------------------- 1 
ZSA15025 i~ $/f. --------------- Screw (l 5/64-28x6) ------------------------ 1 
ZSB11039 ii#.,* --------------- Screw (l l/64-40x5. 5) -------- -------------- 2 
ZSB20006 ~ft* --------------- Screw ( 5/ 16-24x8) ------------------------- 2 
ZSK08003 i~ #.,* --------------- Screw ( 1 /8-28) ---------------------------- 1 

Q, TY 
747L 

1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

1l tt 
Remarks 

II 



GOLDEN WHEEL
E.CS-747/747L KNIFE GRINDING MECHANISM 

M4091-0A ~M4092-0A 

M4092-2A~ 886200ZZ ZSL20004 

M4092-1A 

M4096-0A 

BB6200ZZ-® 
M4099-0A 

M4094-0A -e~30020 ZSL32001 

M4098-0A 
JM3022-0A 

12 



GOLDEN WHEEL
E, CS-747/7471 i!'JJ~~.t~ KNIFE GRINDING MECHANISM 
~ 14=- ~J}t -7;,lf; 

Part No 
BB6200ZZ 
JM3022-0A 
M4057-0A 
M4090-0A 
M4091-0A 
M4092-0A 
M4092-1A 
M4092-2A 
M4093-0A 
M4094-0A 
M4095-0A 
M4096-0A 
M4097-0A 
M4098-0A 
M4099-0A 
YD030020 
ZSA20003 
ZSD15001 
ZSD20004 
ZSL20004 
ZSL32001 

Name of Part 

~,tl Ji. .fib 1J<.. ----------- Pulley Shaft Bearings ---------------------­
~, JJ ;G .fih .if Bl_ 11' ----- Grindstone Shaft Belt ---------------------­
• JJ ;G .fib t-t:. ~ Pj 5f if - Grindstone Shaft Bracket Arm Spring -------­
~, JJ ;G .fib ----------- Grindstone Shaft --------------------------­
~, JJ ;G 00 Jt. .t~ .#.,t; ----- Grindstone Set Screw ----------------------­
• JJ;G -------------Grindstone--------------------------------­
z~;G --------------- Grindstone --------------------------------­
Ai)~ ~J- tc- ----------- Grindstone Hub -----------------------------
• JJ;G 00 Jt.~n -----Grindstone Set Nut------------------------­
~, JJ ;G .fib .if Bl. 11' ~ --- Grindstone Shaft Pulley -------------------­
~, JJ ;G .fibt-t:.~~ -----Grindstone Shaft Bracket Arm--------------­
~, JJ ;G .fibt-t:.~ -------Grindstone Shaft Bracket------------------­
~, JJ ;G .fib Jt.1id£ ----- Grindstone Shaft Bearing Holding Roller ----
~, JJ ;G .fib tfal jl !k~ #,%, --- Grindstone Adjusting Screw -----------------
)ft, JJ ;G fib tfa] jl !k~ ;f~ --- Grindstone Adjusting Screw Pipe ------------
5f -J-~~ ------------- Spring -------------------------------------
.t~ ~t; --------------- Screw (5/16-24x32) -------------------------
.t~~t; --------------- Screw (15/64-28x14) -----------------------­
!k~ ~,t; --------------- Screw (5/l 6-24xl 3) ------------------------­
.t~ ~ii --------------- Nut ( 5/ 16-24x7) ---------------------------­
~ n --------------- Nut (1/2-28x7) -----------------------------

14=- it 
747 

2 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 

Q, TY 1jij- tt 
747L Remarks 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 

13 



GOLDEN WHEEL

14 

F.CS-747/7471 FEEDING MECHANISM 

M4030-0C 

BNHK0912~ ~,.,..Z ..... SB09032 

BNHK1212 

~J 

f M4021-0A 

OAGM121803 

KA003013 

M4073-0A 

M4072-0A 

M4403-0A 

M4400-0A 

M4070 - 0A 

XA030035 

EP4059-0A 

M4071-0A 



GOLDEN WHEEL
F , CS-7 4 7 /7 4 7L 1ti)J;4 {~~A• FEED I NG MECHANISM 
~ 14- ~ k,~ ~ 14- -t {n Name of Part 
Part No 
KA003013 
BNHK0912 
BNHK1212 
EP4059- 0A 
M4021-0A 
M4070-0A 
M4071-0A 
M4072-0A 
M4073-0A 
M4074-0C 
M4030- 0C 
M4077-0A 
M4400-0A 
M4401-0A 
M4402-0A 
M4403-0A 
OAGM121803 
XA030035 
ZSB09032 
ZSL09001 
ZSQ09002 

.f 00 % i.t ----------- Pulley Shaft Bearings ---------------------
fib 1J<.. --------------- Bearings ----- ------------------------------
~ 1J<.. --------------- Bearings -----------------------------------
~AA --------------- Roller Shaft Oi 1 Seal Plug ---------------­
~ ~ --------------- Main Shaft Worm Gear Wheel ----------------
5tl ~fib ------------- Roller Shaft ------------------------------
5tl ~ --------------- Ro 11 er ------------------------ -----------­
~ft; fib .i! ~ t~ ------- Roller Drining Shaft Join -----------------
5tl ~ .~~ ft; fib ------ --- Roller Driving Shaft --------------------- ­
.~r; ft; fib t:- f Cl) ------ Ro 11 er Driving Shaft Meta 1 (1) -----------­
.~~ Y/; $ib t:- f ( 2) ------Roller Driving Shaft Metal (2) -----------­
-'f~fj] --------- ---- Roller Washer-----------------------------
5f ~III Jt ;f&. --------- Waste Clear Metal ------------------------­
@ Jt $ib ------------- Waste C 1 ear Metal Shaft -------------------
5f I- --------------- Waste Clear Metal Spring------ -----------­
~t ~ t& ------------- Waste C 1 ear Meta 1 Leather -----------------
i~4t ---------------- Oil Seat ----------------------------------­
iih .~'- --------------- Wick --------------------------------------
~ - --------------- Screw (9/64-40x8. 5) ----------------------­
~ffl --------------- Nut (9/64-40x3) --------------------------­
~~~* --------------- Screw (9/64-40x9. 5) ------------- ----------

14- it 
747 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

Q, TY 1jij- tt 
747L Remarks 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

15 



GOLDEN WHEEL

16 

G.CS-747/747L 

M4224-0A M4223-0A M4106-0A 

'"-..._ / 
"-..._ / 

'-...../ 

ZSK15013 

/ 
/ 

~' 

FEED REGULATING MECHANISM 

M4108-0A 

M4220-0A 

ZSK15014 

''-... ZSA11004 

ZSB15019 

Z SB 1 5 0 3 ;,r"-------s · '.,>zs~·, 
M4227-0A 

M4225-0A M4226-0A 
/ 

/ 

,/ 
/ 

,/' 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

ZSK15010 

/, ZSL20004 

:~ 
M4222-0A ~~ 

ZSN15002 Iv 
ZSK15009 



GOLDEN WHEEL
G .. CS-7 4 7 /7 4 7L iiiA4 t~ ~ {~ ~· FEED REGULATING MECHANISM 
~ 14 ~th.~ ~ 14 ,t {ft Name of Part 
Part No 
M4106-0A 
M4108-0A 
M4220-0A 
M4221-0A 
M4222-0A 
M4223-0A 
M4224-0A 
M4225-0A 
M4226-0A 
M4227-0A 
M4228-0A 
YA030260 
ZSA11004 
ZSA20003 
ZSB15019 
ZSB15032 
ZSK15009 
ZSK15010 
ZSK15013 
ZSK15014 
ZSK20004 
ZSL20004 
ZSN15002 
ZSN20002 

tr.1+ 5f if #1-i~ ------- Roller Bracket Arm Spring Hook Metal -----­
tr.1.P 5f-l- -----------Roller Bracket Arm Spring-----------------
5.t#Q~~~ - - ----- - --- Roller Bracket ----------------------------
5.t#Q~~~ Gj ---------Roller Bracket Arm------------------------
5.t #Q ~ ~ @J *' f' - ---- Ro 11 er Bracket Turning Arm -------------- -­
~ ~ f' o/ ·~ -£Jli ------- Roller Bracket Arm Center Pin ------------­
@ ;t~~$~ ----------- Roller Bracket Arm center Pin Screw ------­
$1.P 5f it fa.11. --------- Ro 11 er Bracket Turning Arm Spring --------­
~~ • n -----------Adjusting Nut----------------------------­
$1.PWJ- -----------Tension Spring------- - --------------------
5f l- Ji. ------------ - Spring Holder -------------------------
+ fr-£Jli ------------- Pin ---------------------------------------
~~At --------------- Screw (ll / 64-40x3. 5) ---------------------­
~~~* --------------- Screw (5/16-24x32) -----------------------­
~~~* --------------- Screw (15/64-28x9) -----------------------­
~~~* --------------- Screw (15 / 64-28x14) ----------------------­
~~At, --------------- Screw (15/64-28) -------------------------­
• • --------------- Screw (15/64-28) ------ -------------------­
~~A~ --------------- Screw (15 / 64-28) -------------------------­
~~At, ---------- - ---- Screw (15/64-28) -------------------------­
~~ #.,t, -- - ------------ Screw ( 5/ 16-24) --------------------------­
• n --------------- Nut (5 / 16-24x7) ------ ----- ---------------­
••• ------ --------- Nut (15/64-28x12) ------------------------­•n --------------- Nut (5/16-24xll) --------------------------

14 tt 
747 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Q, TY 1~ tl 
747L Remarks 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

17 



GOLDEN WHEEL
H.CS-747/747L ACCESSORIES 

(((((((() ( (( =rt~~() 
A7001-0A M7021-0A M7118-0Z 

Ge ~ 
Onmn> 

M7143-0A ZMT06001 

d 
M7022-0A 

cs 
M7142-0A 

M1231-0A 

M7144-0A A7012-1A 

A7010-2A M7110-0A 

18 



GOLDEN WHEEL
H , CS-7 4 7 /7 4 7L F1t 1t ACCESSORIES 
~ 14'- ~,?;.~ 

Part No 
A7000-0A 
A7010-2A 
A7012-1A 
M1231-0A 
M7021-0A 
M7022-0A 
M7110-0A 
M7118-0Z 
M7142-0A 
M7143-0A 
M7144-0A 
ZMT06001 

Name of Part 

-$-*"~--------------- Vinyl Cover------------------------------­
$~ f:,t; ~ + (A.) ------- Driver (Large) ---------------------------­
)w tE ( tf) ----------- Oiler (Middle ) --------------------------­
-11!" t& --------------- Pulley Shaft Flange Screws ---------------­
qt~@ k.~~ --------- Hinge Pins-------------------------------­
qt -iJI. fr ------------- Hinges ---------------------------- --------
;!, JJ;Gfif-t ~ -------Grindstone Dlresser -----------------------
1f.7J~t*-~JL ----------Bar Type Grindstone-----------------------­
~ JJ ;G~-f ---------Grindstone Nut Spanner-------------------­
}]fib !k~ ~lli t& + ------- Knife Shatt Spanner ----------------------­
}] J::\ l. t*- ----------- Knife Inner Cover Removr -----------------­* i~ f:if, ------------- Screw (5. 5x25) ----------------------------

14'- ii 
747 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
l 
l 
4 

Q, TY 11i tt 
747L Remarks 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
l 
l 
4 

19 



GOLDEN WHEEL

20 

I. CS-747/747L 

M1232-3A 

M1231-1A 

M1232-1A 

~-~G11018 

I 
M1230-1A 

YA050450 

M1230-3A 

ZSG12028 

Q,~ 

M1230-2A 

SPECIAL PARTS 

NO. 

A 

B 

c 

D 

E 

M1231-5A 

ZMJ04002 

~ 
M1233-5A 

X SPECIFICATION 

56 

40 

30 

25 

M1230-SA 

PART NO. 

M1231-010A 

M1231-020A 

M1231-030A 

Ml 231-040A 

Ml 231-050A 

M1231-4A 



GOLDEN WHEEL
I , CS-7 47 /7 47L 4-t JJ1J f,§cA!:f-tJL SPECIAL PARTS 
~ 14=- ~Iv .6,~ ~ 14- ~ {~ Name of Part 
Part No 
BB-R3ZZ 
M1230-1A 
M1230-2A 
M1230-3A 
M1230-5A 
M1231-0A 
M1231-010A 
M1231-020A 
M1231-030A 
M1231-040A 
M1231-050A 
M1231-1A 
M1231-2A 
M1231-3A 
M1231-4A 
M1231-5A 
M1232-1A 
M1232-2A 
M1232-3A 
M1232-5A 
M1233-5A 
YA050450 
ZMJ04002 
ZMJ04008 
ZSG11018 
ZSG12028 

it J.i .fill 1J<.. ----------- Pu 11 ey Shaft Bearings ---------------------
.:tlfl Jl0l7 fa.JI. ------------- Presser Foot Assy. ------------------------
.:tlfl Jl0l7 #Jl ------------- Presser Foot Assy. ------------------------
{lfl Jl0l7 fa.JI. ------------- Presser Foot Assy. ------------------------
{lfl Jl0l7 #Jl ------------- Presser Foot Assy. ------------ -----------­
{lfl Jl0l7 --------------- Presser Foot -----------------------------­
{lfl Jl0l7 A-------------- Presser Foot A---------------------------­
{lf1Jl0l7 B --------------Presser Foot B ---------------------------­
{lf1Jl0l7 C --------------Presser Foot C ---------------------------­
flfl.ll0l7 D --------------Presser Foot D ---------------------------­
{lf1Jl0l7 E --------------Presser Foot E ---------------------- -----­
.:tlfl t& --------------- Presser Foot -----------------------------­
.:tlfl .t& --------------- Presser Foot ------ - ----------------------­
{lfl t& --------------- Presser Foot -----------------------------­
{lfl t& --------------- Presser Foot -----------------------------­
{lfl t& --------------- Presser Foot -----------------------------­
)!~ --------------- Roller -----------------------------------­
)! ~ --------------- Ro 11 er -----------------------------------­
)! ~ --------------- Ro 11 er -----------------------------------­
)f 'fJJ t& ------------- Slide Plate ----- - - -----------------------­
@;ti.Ji ------------- Block ------------------------------------­
if fr ~ili ------------- Pin ---------------------------------------
~t, At --------------- Screw (M4x0. 7x10) ------------------------­
~- --------------- Screw (M4x0. 7x6) -------------------------­
~~At --------------- Screw (11/64-40) -------------------------­
~- --------------- Screw (3/16-24) ---------------------------

14=- tt 
747 

1 
1 
L 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
I 
I 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Q, TY 14ti ~:t 
7471 Remarks 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 

21 



GOLDEN WHEEL
J, CS-747/747L ~14-~.b.~~ Jttltf ,89, NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST 
*ft ~Jft h.\!; Jiit *14-~Jfc.J;,l!; Ji it *14-~h.\!i Ji it *14-~h.\!i Ji it * 14- ~Jfc.h.\!i Jitt 
PARTS NO. PAGE DARTS NO. PAGE DARTS NO. PAGE DARTS NO. PAGE PARTS NO. PAGE 
A7001-0A 18 Mll83-0A 4 Ml316-0A 6 M4056-0A 10 M4130-0A 10 
A7010-2A 18 M1184-0A 4 M1317-0A 6 M4057-0A 12 M4220-0A 16 
A7012-1A 18 M1185-0A 4 M1322-0A 10 M4070-0A 14 M4221-0A 16 
BB6002ZZ 10 Ml186-0A 4 M3000-0A 2 M4071-0A 14 M4222-0A 16 
BB6004ZZ 6 Mll87-0A 4 JM3022-0A 12 M4072-0A 14 M4223-0A 16 
BB6200ZZ 12 Ml200-0A 4 M4010-1A 6 M4073-0A 14 M4224-0A 16 
BB6203ZZ 6,8 Ml230-1A 20 M4013-0A 6 M4074-0A 14 M4225-0A 16 
BB-626ZZ 10 Ml230-2A 20 M4014-0A 6 M4075-0A 14 M4226-0A 16 
BB-R3ZZ 20 Ml230-3A 20 M4015-0A 6 M4077-0A 14 M4227-0A 16 
KA002510 10 Ml230-5A 20 M4016-1A 6 M4080-0A 2 M4228-0A 16 
KA003010 8 Ml231-010A 20 M4017-1A 6 M4081-0A 2 M4332-0A 8 
KA003013 6' 14 Ml231-020A 20 M4020-0A 10 M4082-0A 2 M4333-0A 8 
KA003016 8' 10 Ml231-030A 20 M4021-0A 14 M4087-0A 2 M4334-0A 8 
MlOOO-OA 2 Ml231-040A 20 M4025-1A 6 M4090-0A 12 M4337-0A 8 
MlOl 1-0A 2 Ml231-050A 20 M4026-0Z 6 M4091-0A 12 M4338-0A 8 
Ml012-0A 2 Ml231-0A 4' 18 ,20 M4027-0A 2 M4092-0A 12 M4400-0A 14 
Ml014-0A 2 Ml231-1A 20 V14029-0C 2 M4092-1A 12 M4401-0A 14 
Ml 100-0A 8 Ml231-2A 20 M4028-0A 2 M4092-2A 12 M4402-0A 14 
MllOl-OA 8 Ml231-3A 20 M4040-0A 10 M4093-0A 12 M4403-0A 14 
Mll02-0A 8 Ml231-4A 20 M4040-0Z 10 M4094-0A 12 M4404-0C 2 
Mll03-0A 8 Ml231-5A 20 M4041-0C 10 M4095-0A 12 M6110-1A 6 
Ml 104-0A 8 Ml232-1A 20 M4042-0A 10 M4096-0A 12 M6111-0A 6 
Mll05-0A 8 Ml232-2A 20 M4045-0A 2 M4097-0A 12 M6112-0A 6 
M1106-0A 6 Ml232-3A 20 M4046-0A 2 M4098-0A 12 M6113-0A 6 
Mll07-0A 6 Ml232-5A 20 M4050-0A 10 M4099-0A 12 M6114-0A 6 
Ml 108-0A 6 Ml233-5A 20 M4051-0A 10 M4106-0A 16 M7021-0A 18 
Ml180-0A 4 Ml234-0A 4 M4052-0A 10 M4108-0A 16 M7022-0A 18 
Mll81-0A 4 Ml315-0A 6 M4053-0A 10 M4120-0A 8 M7110-0A 18 

22 



GOLDEN WHEEL
J " CS-747 /747L ~145m>b.~~ ~ ti1t.B! NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST 
~14-~t.?i~ J-tt ~14-~t.?i~ J-tt ~14-~-b.~ Jit ~14-~t.?i~ Jit ~14-~t.?i~ J-tt 
PARTS NO. PAGE DARTS NO. PAGE DARTS NO. PAGE PARTS NO. PAGE PARTS NO. PAGE 
M7118-0Z 18 ZMU16001 8 ZSK08003 2' 10 M7119--0A 18 
M7142-0A 18 ZSA09006 4 ZSK15009 4, 16 MT-001 2 
M7143-0A 18 ZSAl 1004 16 ZSK15010 16 OAGM121803 10, 14 
M7144-0A 18 ZSA15005 10 ZSK15011 4 ZSD09004 2 
WA069010 10 ZSA15025 10 ZSK15012 8 
WA069012 2 ZSA15036 8 ZSK15013 16 
XA030035 14 ZSA18003 6 ZSK15014 16 
Y-1-01 2 ZSA18004 6 ZSK16013 8 
Y-2-02 2 ZSA20003 12' 16 ZSK20004 16 
YA030110 6 ZSB09032 14 ZSL09001 14 
YA030260 16 ZSB09046 8 ZSL16005 8 
YA040060 6 ZSBl 1039 10 ZSL20004 12' 16 
YA050180 4 ZSB12012 4 ZSL32001 12 
YA050450 20 ZSB15019 16 ZSN15002 2,4, 16 
YA060160 8 ZSB15032 16 ZSN20002 16 
YD030018 6' 10 ZSB15033 4 ZSQ09001 8 
YD030020 12 ZSB20006 10 ZSQ09002 14 
YD060024 2 ZSB32001 4 ZSQ09006 2 
ZMB06002 6 ZSC09005 2 ZSQ12001 4 
ZMB24001 10 ZSCl 1002 2 ZSQ15002 2 
ZMF06001 2 ZSD15001 12 A1015-0A 2 
ZMJ04002 20 ZSD20003 2,8 A1019-0A 2 
ZMJ04008 20 ZSD20004 12 BNHK0912 14 
ZMJ05002 6 ZSG09008 8 BNHK1212 14 
ZMK05004 4 ZSG11018 20 EP4059-0A 14 
ZML14001 10 ZSG12025 4 MlOlO--OA 2 
ZML16001 8 ZSG12026 4 M4030--0A 14 
ZMT06001 18 ZSG12028 20 M7118-0A 18 

23 


	封面 副本
	1 副本
	2 副本
	3
	4 副本
	5 副本
	6 副本
	7 副本
	8 副本
	9 副本
	10 副本
	11 副本
	12 副本
	13 副本
	14 副本
	15 副本
	16 副本
	17 副本
	18 副本
	19 副本
	20 副本
	21 副本
	22 副本
	23 副本



